Edgar Filing: SCHICK TECHNOLOGIES INC - Form 8-K

SCHICK TE Form 8-K June 14, 200	CHNOLOGIES INC					
UNITED STA	TES					
SECURITII	ES AND EXCHANGE COM	MISSION				
WASHINGTO	ON D.C. 20549					
FORM 8-K						
CURRENT RI	EPORT					
PURSUANT T	O SECTION 13 OR 15 (d) OF TH	E				
SECURITIES	EXCHANGE ACT OF 1934					
Date of report (Date of earliest event reported): June 14, 2006						
SCHICK TEC	HNOLOGIES, INC.					
(Exact Name o	f Registrant as Specified in its Cha	rter)				
	State of Delaware (State or other jurisdiction of incorporation)	000-22673 (Commission File Number)	11-3374812 (IRS Employer Identification No.)			
30-00 47th Ave	enue					
Long Island C	ity, New York 11101					
(Address of Pr	incipal Executive Offices) (Zip Coo	de)				
Registrant s to	elephone number, including area co	ode: (718) 937-5765				

## Edgar Filing: SCHICK TECHNOLOGIES INC - Form 8-K

(Former Name or Former Address, if		
Changed Since Last Report)		

## Edgar Filing: SCHICK TECHNOLOGIES INC - Form 8-K

٠				DECIT	ATTAN	-	DICCI	OCHER
ı	THE N	/ 7	.01	REGIII	LATION	H(I)	DISCI	OSURE

On June 14, 2006, Schick Technologies, Inc. issued a p	ress release announcing	that shareholders have	approved its merger	with Sirona Dental
Systems at a special meeting held on June 14, 2006.				

A copy of this press release is attached hereto as Exhibit 99.1.

## ITEM 9.01. FINANCIAL STATEMENTS, PRO FORMA FINANCIAL INFORMATION AND EXHIBITS

Exhibit 99.1: Press Release, dated June 14, 2006, issued by Schick Technologies, Inc.

**SIGNATURE** 

Pursuant to the requirements of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934, the Registrant has duly caused this report to be signed on its behalf by the undersigned hereunto duly authorized.

SCHICK TECHNOLOGIES, INC.

(Registrant)

Date: June 14, 2006

By: /s/ Zvi N. Raskin

Zvi N. Raskin

Secretary and General Counsel